LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT ELECTION NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Law, an election of the qualified voters of the Lido and Point Lookout Fire District, Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, State of New York, will be held on Tuesday, December 10, 2019, between the hours of 4:00 P.M. and 9:00 P.M., for the purpose of electing one resident of the Fire District to serve as Fire District Commissioner for a term of five (5) years, commencing January 1, 2020. All residents of the Lido and Point Lookout Fire District who are duly registered with the Nassau County Board of Elections by November 18, 2019 will be eligible to vote.

The voting will be by election District as follows:

Election District No. 1 – All qualified voters of the District residing east of the State Parkway Bridge approach will vote at LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT Headquarters, Lido Boulevard and Hewlett Avenue, Point Lookout, New York.

Election District No. 2 – All qualified voters of the District residing west of the State Parkway Bridge approach will vote at the Lido Fire House, of the LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT, Lido Boulevard and Regent Drive, Lido Beach, New York.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that candidates for Fire District Commissioner must file their names with the Fire District Secretary, Fire District Headquarters, 102 Lido Boulevard (Lido Boulevard and Hewlett Avenue) Point Lookout, New York, not later than 5 P.M. on November 20, 2019, in petition form, subscribed by not less than twenty-five (25) qualified voters of the LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT. All petitioners should include signatures, and the printed names and addresses of each signatory.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners has provided for the use of absentee ballots at this election. **Applications** for absentee

ballots for this election, in accordance with the provisions of Section 175-b of the Town Law, are

available on any business day at the office of the Fire District Secretary between the hours of 10

A.M. and 3 P.M., or can be downloaded at http://www.pllfd.org, and must be received by the Fire

District Secretary at least seven (7) days before election if the ballot is to be mailed to the voter or

the day before the election if the ballot is to be delivered personally to the voter or his or her agent.

A list of absentee voters shall be kept in the office of the Fire District Secretary where it shall be

available during regular office hours until the date of the election. Any qualified voter may, upon

examination of such list, file a written challenge of the qualifications as a voter of any person whose

name appears on such list, stating the reason for such challenge. Such written challenge shall be

transmitted by the Fire District Secretary to the inspectors of election on election day.

Such list shall also be posted in a conspicuous place at the voting site during the election, and

any qualified voter may challenge the acceptance of the absentee voter's ballot of any person on such

list, by taking his or her challenge of the acceptance of the absentee voter's ballot of any person on

such list, by making his or her challenge and the reason therefor known to the election inspectors

before the close of the polls.

No absentee ballot shall be can vassed unless it has been received in the office of the Fire

District Secretary not later than 5 P.M. on the day of the election.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the polls will remain open until 9:00 P.M. and

for such additional time as is necessary to permit all qualified voters then present to cast their

votes.

TERRI RYAN, District Secretary
By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners
LIDO AND POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT

Steven Weitz, Chairman